Respondent Name

Dee Thompson

Complainant Name

Conner Edwards

Complaint Description

Conner Edwards reported via the portal
(Tue, 20 Feb 2024 at 4:40 PM)

Description of Complaint

This candidate failed to timely file the required 21-day pre-primary C4 report, the required 7-day pre-primary C4 report, and the
required post-primary C4 report.

By any objective measure, it is unacceptable that the PDC would take no action to help bring this filer into compliance now that
the statute of limitations is rapidly approaching. The PDC has an obligation to provide transparency to the voters by enforcing
filing requirements. The agency’s failure to actively monitor the filings of candidates and enforce filing requirements damages
both the public and the candidates themselves.

I have tried many different times to get the PDC to take action on this type of issue with no tangible results whatsoever. At one
point, I believe the agency discussed the possibility of internally flagging non-filers in the PDC's system and proactively
reaching out to them to bring them into compliance, but it appears this is not happening.

Having exhausted all of my other options to pursue reform, the only remaining option available to me to compel the agency to
take action here is to file PDC complaints against these noncompliant filers in an effort to force the agency to take action.

By highlighting the agency’s failure to meaningfully enforce current reporting deadlines, my hope is that the agency will look to
improve its own enforcement procedures and help candidates and treasurers comply with the law.

Notice to Respondents:
I apologize to you for any inconvenience caused by this complaint; it is not my intention.

No campaign treasurer or campaign/committee is perfect. Trying to comply with the myriad of requirements and deadlines the
PDC enforces can be extremely difficult, even for those who have been doing this for years. The agency could adopt any
number of strategies to help filers “get it right” when it comes to deadlines and other requirements. Some of these strategies
might include: a) automated electronic filing reminders to a filer when they have missed a deadline, b) mandatory attendance in
a PDC training course before a person is allowed to serve as treasurer, c¢) giving filers 48 hours to file 21- & 7-day pre-election
reports as opposed to the 24 hours candidates currently get, and d) improvements to the ORCA online campaign finance filing
system to improve useability.

In my opinion, the agency has failed to provide many filers with the knowledge and tools that they need to file reports on time
and be compliant.

If you are confused by the filing requirements that the agency enforces or are experiencing technical difficulties and/or usability
issues with the ORCA system, please be sure to indicate this in your response to the PDC: your comments will provide valuable
feedback for the agency.

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Because this candidate has not timely filed one or more required reports, members of the public are unable to view up to date
financial information, significantly reducing transparency available to voters.

The PDC has an obligation to provide transparency to the voters by enforcing filing requirements. The agency’s failure to
actively monitor the filings of candidates and enforce filing requirements damages both the public and the candidates
themselves.

It is imperative that PDC staff reach out to this candidate immediately to bring them into compliance.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

PDC Website.

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them




See respondent contact info on PDC website.

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
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Public Disclosure Commission

Dee Thompson - 2023

Candidate Information

Office:
SCHOOL DIRECTOR

Jurisdiction:
SULTAN SD 311

Registration:
June 14, 2023

Address:
Po Box 1614

Sultan, Wa 98294

Email:
deethompson4d@hotmail.com

Phone:
4253436725

Financial Information
No data available.

Status

Primary Election
Status:

Lost in primary

Campaign
Status:
Candidate declared

Reports

Candidate’s

Personal Financial

Affairs disclosure

Candidate’s surplus

funds account



https://www.pdc.wa.gov/
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/registration?registration_id=53729
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/financial-affairs-statements?person_id=36676
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/financial-affairs-statements?person_id=36676
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/financial-affairs-statements?person_id=36676
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/candidates/surplus-funds?person_id=36676
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/candidates/surplus-funds?person_id=36676

Spending for and against this candidate
Independent Expenditures

Independent expenditures are made by third parties that are not part of a
candidate’s campaign.

No Independent Expenditures reported.

Campaign Finance Reports

See the reports filed by the candidate. Reports with a strikethrough were amended by
another report.
Show | 25 + entries

Download O rows as CSV.

o o o

Period “ Report Number v Filed S Report $ FormType $ Election Year s

No records found

There are no reports available for this campaign Previous Next


https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/candidates/1625532/independent-expenditures
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/download?dsid=7qr9-q2c9&fname=candidate_reports&query=select%20amended_by_report%2Camends_report%2Creport_from%2Creport_through%2Creport_number%2Creceipt_date%2Curl%2Corigin%2Cfiler_id%2Celection_year%20where%20filer_id%3D%27THOMD--956%27%20AND%20election_year%3D%20%272023%27%20order%20by%20report_from%20asc%2Creport_through%20desc%2Creport_number%20desc%2C%3Aid%20limit%2010000000

Contact Us
Subscribe
Glossary
Request PDC
Records
Other Election
Agencies

Privacy Notice

FILE ONLINE

For Candidates

For Political Committees
For Incidental Committees
For Lobbyists

For Elected Officials

For Voters & the Public

Registration & Reporting

Political Disclosure Reporting Data
Rules & Enforcement

About the PDC

News & Events

Employment Opportunities


https://www.pdc.wa.gov/contact-us
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/subscribe
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/glossary
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/request-pdc-records
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/request-pdc-records
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/other-resources
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/other-resources
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/privacy-notice
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/candidates
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-committees
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/incidental-committees
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/lobbyists
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/elected-officials
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/voters-public
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/registration-reporting
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/rules-enforcement
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/about-pdc
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/news-events
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/employment-opportunities
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064908121158
https://twitter.com/Wa_PDC
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/registration-reporting/forms-reports-directory

Dee Thompson

Dee Thompson

Po Box 1614

Sultan, Wa 98294
deethompson4@hotmail.com
4253436725

Registration Filed

Candidate

Full Reporting

Submitted date: 06/14/2023

Certified by deethompson4@hotmail.com
2023

THOMD--956

Candidacy

Dee Thompson

Sultan Sd 311

School Director

Position School Director Position 1
deethompson4@hotmail.com



Bank Information

Coastal Community Bank
425 Main st
Sultan, Wa 98294

To schedule books review contact deethompson4@hotmail.com

Officers

David Moon

None

Treasurer

PoBox 1614

Sultan, Wa 98294
deethompson4@hotmail.com
4253436725

Attachments

Name

Description




Snonomisn Auditor
CountyMy

Washington *

Snohomish County Auditor | Elections | August 1, 2023 Primary

August 1, 2023 Primary

Last updated on 08/15/2023 1:58 PM

Number of Precincts 852
Number of Registered Voters 513,783
Total Ballots Counted 136,496

Estimated Ballots Left to Count

Next Ballot Count On FINAL

Last Tabulated 08/15/2023 1:58 PM
Voter Turnout 26.57%

Certification Date 08/15/2023

Export Results CSV - XML | Precincts CSV
County

| | | |

Christopher Garnett
(Prefers Democratic Party) 14.093 10.47%

Bob Hagglund 50,067 37.18%
(Prefers Republican Party)


http://snohomishcountywa.gov/176/Auditor
http://snohomishcountywa.gov/224/Elections-Voter-Registration
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/export/20230801_Snohomish.csv
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/export/20230801_Snohomish.xml
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/export/20230801_SnohomishPrecincts.csv

Dave Somers
(Prefers Democratic Party)

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Georgia Fisher
(Prefers Republican Party)

Kristina A. Mitchell

(States No Party Preference)

Megan Dunn
(Prefers Democratic Party)

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

70,324

164

134,648

7,876

1,838

14,480

24

24,218

52.23%

0.12%

32.52%

7.59%

59.79%

0.1%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124352.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124353.html

Strom Peterson
(Prefers Democratic Party)

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Cindy L. Gobel

Garth Fell

Robert J. Sutherland

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

20,430

1,077

21,507

43,101

52,626

35,147

280

131,154

94.99%

5.01%

32.86%

40.13%

26.8%

0.21%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124354.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124356.html

Judicial

Mary C. Anderson
44,697 34.46%

Jody Cloutier
30,960 23.87%

Patrick M. Moriarty
53,728 41.42%

WRITE-IN
324 0.25%

Total Votes 129,709

Precinct Results »

City/Town

Carston Curd
1,428 45.52%

Mark Swanson
994 31.69%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-121345.html

Ann Aagaard

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Multi-county Results »  Precinct Results »

Christopher Roman Young

Derek Hamilton

Valerie Rosman

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

706

3,137

148

387

1,291

10

1,836

22.51%

0.29%

8.06%

21.08%

70.32%

0.54%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Breakdown-123821.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-123821.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124364.html

Diane Buckshnis

Mike Rosen

Mike Nelson

Brad Shipley

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Scott Bader

Demi Chatters

Brian Hennessy

Bill D. Wheeler, Jr.

WRITE-IN

2,695

4,419

4,466

1,134

29

12,743

6,015

5,033

1,833

1,382

36

21.15%

34.68%

35.05%

8.9%

0.23%

42.07%

35.2%

12.82%

9.67%

0.25%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124368.html

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Judy Tuohy

Judith Martinez

Bryce Nickel

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Junelle Lewis

14,299

7,733

4,259

1,850

198

14,040

1,214

55.08%

30.33%

13.18%

1.41%

45.3%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124374.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124375.html

Will Schlegel

Jacob Walker

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Yes

No

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

School

Nancy Katims

454

1,005

2,680

2,031

2,896

4,927

19,217

16.94%

37.5%

0.26%

41.22%

58.78%

63.32%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124399.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-35841.html

Arjun Kathuria

Nicholas Jenkins

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Charles Adkins

Janelle Burke

Ryne Rohla

Roman Rewolinski

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

3,661

7,393

80

30,351

8,289

3,757

6,138

2,558

90

20,832

12.06%

24.36%

0.26%

39.79%

18.03%

29.46%

12.28%

0.43%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124438.html

Precinct Results »

Tiffani V. Mondares-Riggs

Brian Nelson

Eliza Davis

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Keira Atchley

Beth Hoiby

Sherryl Kenney

4,874

1,537

4,862

63

11,336

946

5,365

4,165

43%

13.56%

42.89%

0.56%

8.39%

47.57%

36.93%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124440.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124454.html

Elora Wykes

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Tiana Armstrong

Crystal Blakely

Jeremiah Campbell

Roy (Trey) Sherrill

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

719

84

11,279

1,666

1,089

3,841

194

26

6,816

6.37%

0.74%

24.44%

15.98%

56.35%

2.85%

0.38%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124455.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124457.html

Chris Cazares

Han Tran

Myriam Juritz

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Multi-county Results »

1,552

4,615

2,304

15

8,486

Precinct Results »

Sarah Adams

Sherri Larkin

Monica Weber

3,733

4,173

3,713

18.29%

54.38%

27.15%

0.18%

32%

35.77%

31.82%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Breakdown-123974.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-123974.html

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

48

11,667

Satin-Deseree Arnett

Steve King

Phil Snider

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Multi-county Results »

926

1,820

1,501

33

4,280

Precinct Results »

0.41%

21.64%

42.52%

35.07%

0.77%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124465.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Breakdown-124793.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124793.html

Ron R. Powers

Jody F. Kerr

Dee Thompson

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Mary Cameron Perillo

Marianne Naslund

Cory Dearborn

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

1,051

726

580

14

2,371

742

1,371

240

13

2,366

44.33%

30.62%

24.46%

0.59%

31.36%

57.95%

10.14%

0.55%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124468.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124470.html

Fire

Approved

Rejected

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Yes

No

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Yes

3,766

3,104

6,870

1,445

299

1,744

8,981

54.82%

45.18%

82.86%

17.14%

67.46%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-35802.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-35823.html

No

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Approved

Rejected

Total Votes

Multi-county Results »

Precinct Results »

Approved

Rejected

4,333

13,314

401

250

651

628

293

32.54%

61.6%

38.4%

68.19%

31.81%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-35824.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Breakdown-35828.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-35828.html

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Approved

Rejected

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Water

Jack Broyles, Jr.

Mike Pivec

Alan Rubio

921

5,531

2,964

8,495

19,534

6,573

4,074

65.11%

34.89%

64.54%

21.72%

13.46%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-35804.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-35825.html

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Pat Peck

Brian Travis

Larry Dean Jones

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Judi Gladstone

86

30,267

11,215

4,184

14,006

99

29,504

2,052

0.28%

38.01%

14.18%

47.47%

0.34%

60.85%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124498.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124499.html

Maralyn Chase

Sarah King

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Port

Bob Champion

Ken Heaton

Alfred G. Favre

Tom Stiger

WRITE-IN

1,107

204

3,372

1,611

1,036

327

2,302

13

32.83%

6.05%

0.27%

30.46%

19.59%

6.18%

43.52%

0.25%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124503.html

Total Votes 5,289

Precinct Results »

Fire
Yes
953 46.97%
No
1,076 53.03%
Total Votes 2,029

Precinct Results »



https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-124515.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/snohomish/Precincts-35827.html

