Respondent Name

Dee Thompson

Complainant Name

Conner Edwards

Complaint Description

Conner Edwards reported via the portal (Tue, 20 Feb 2024 at 4:40 PM)

Description of Complaint

This candidate failed to timely file the required 21-day pre-primary C4 report, the required 7-day pre-primary C4 report, and the required post-primary C4 report.

By any objective measure, it is unacceptable that the PDC would take no action to help bring this filer into compliance now that the statute of limitations is rapidly approaching. The PDC has an obligation to provide transparency to the voters by enforcing filing requirements. The agency's failure to actively monitor the filings of candidates and enforce filing requirements damages both the public and the candidates themselves.

I have tried many different times to get the PDC to take action on this type of issue with no tangible results whatsoever. At one point, I believe the agency discussed the possibility of internally flagging non-filers in the PDC's system and proactively reaching out to them to bring them into compliance, but it appears this is not happening.

Having exhausted all of my other options to pursue reform, the only remaining option available to me to compel the agency to take action here is to file PDC complaints against these noncompliant filers in an effort to force the agency to take action.

By highlighting the agency's failure to meaningfully enforce current reporting deadlines, my hope is that the agency will look to improve its own enforcement procedures and help candidates and treasurers comply with the law.

Notice to Respondents:

I apologize to you for any inconvenience caused by this complaint; it is not my intention.

No campaign treasurer or campaign/committee is perfect. Trying to comply with the myriad of requirements and deadlines the PDC enforces can be extremely difficult, even for those who have been doing this for years. The agency could adopt any number of strategies to help filers "get it right" when it comes to deadlines and other requirements. Some of these strategies might include: a) automated electronic filing reminders to a filer when they have missed a deadline, b) mandatory attendance in a PDC training course before a person is allowed to serve as treasurer, c) giving filers 48 hours to file 21- & 7-day pre-election reports as opposed to the 24 hours candidates currently get, and d) improvements to the ORCA online campaign finance filing system to improve useability.

In my opinion, the agency has failed to provide many filers with the knowledge and tools that they need to file reports on time and be compliant.

If you are confused by the filing requirements that the agency enforces or are experiencing technical difficulties and/or usability issues with the ORCA system, please be sure to indicate this in your response to the PDC: your comments will provide valuable feedback for the agency.

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Because this candidate has not timely filed one or more required reports, members of the public are unable to view up to date financial information, significantly reducing transparency available to voters.

The PDC has an obligation to provide transparency to the voters by enforcing filing requirements. The agency's failure to actively monitor the filings of candidates and enforce filing requirements damages both the public and the candidates themselves.

It is imperative that PDC staff reach out to this candidate immediately to bring them into compliance.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found PDC Website.

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

See respondent contact info on PDC website.

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



Dee Thompson - 2023

Candidate Information

Office:

SCHOOL DIRECTOR

Jurisdiction:

SULTAN SD 311

Registration:

June 14, 2023

Address:

Po Box 1614 Sultan, Wa 98294

Email: deethompson4@hotmail.com

Phone:

4253436725

Financial Information

No data available.

Status				
Primary Election				
Status:				
Lost in primary				
Campaign				
Status:				
Candidate declared				

Reports

<u>Candidate's</u>

Personal Financial

Affairs disclosure

Candidate's surplus

funds account

Spending for and against this candidate Independent Expenditures

Independent expenditures are made by third parties that are not part of a candidate's campaign.

No Independent Expenditures reported.

Campaign Finance Reports

See the reports filed by the candidate. Reports with a strikethrough were amended by another report.

Show 25 🗸 entries

Download 0 rows as CSV.

Period		Report Number	•	Filed	\$	Report	\$	Form Type	\$ Election Ye	ar 🖨
				Ν	o rec	cords foun	d			
There a	ire n	o reports availa	ble	for this	car	mpaign			Previous	Next

Contact Us	For Candidates
Subscribe	For Political Committees
Glossary	For Incidental Committees
Request PDC	For Lobbyists
Records	For Elected Officials
Other Election	For Voters & the Public
Agencies Privacy Notice	Registration & Reporting Political Disclosure Reporting Data
	Rules & Enforcement
	About the PDC
	News & Events
	Employment Opportunities
-	



FILE ONLINE



Dee Thompson

Dee Thompson
Po Box 1614
Sultan, Wa 98294
deethompson4@hotmail.com
4253436725

Registration Filed

Candidate Full Reporting Submitted date: 06/14/2023 Certified by deethompson4@hotmail.com 2023 THOMD--956

Candidacy

Dee Thompson Sultan Sd 311 School Director Position School Director Position 1 deethompson4@hotmail.com

Bank Information

Coastal Community Bank 425 Main st Sultan, Wa 98294 To schedule books review contact deethompson4@hotmail.com

Officers

David Moon

None Treasurer Po Box 1614 Sultan, Wa 98294 deethompson4@hotmail.com 4253436725

Attachments

Name

Description



Snohomish County Auditor | Elections | August 1, 2023 Primary

August 1, 2023 Primary

Last updated on 08/15/2023 1:58 PM

Number of Precincts	852
Number of Registered Voters	513,783
Total Ballots Counted	136,496
Estimated Ballots Left to Count	
Next Ballot Count On	FINAL
Last Tabulated	08/15/2023 1:58 PM
Voter Turnout	26.57%
Certification Date	08/15/2023
Export Results	CSV · XML Precincts CSV

County

Snohomish County Executive		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Christopher Garnett (Prefers Democratic Party)	14,093	10.47%
Bob Hagglund (Prefers Republican Party)	50,067	37.18%

Dave Somers (Prefers Democratic Party)	70,324	52.23%
WRITE-IN	164	0.12%
Total Votes	134,648	
Precinct Results »		

Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Georgia Fisher (Prefers Republican Party)	7,876	32.52%
Kristina A. Mitchell (States No Party Preference)	1,838	7.59%
Megan Dunn (Prefers Democratic Party)	14,480	59.79%
WRITE-IN	24	0.1%
Total Votes	24,218	

Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Strom Peterson (Prefers Democratic Party)	20,430	94.99%
WRITE-IN	1,077	5.01%
Total Votes	21,507	
Precinct Results »		

Snohomish Auditor				
Candidate	Vote	Vote %		
Cindy L. Gobel	43,101	32.86%		
Garth Fell	52,626	40.13%		
Robert J. Sutherland	35,147	26.8%		
WRITE-IN	280	0.21%		
Total Votes	131,154			
Precinct Results »				

Judicial

SNOHOMISH SUPERIOR COURT Judge Position 17					
Candidate	Vote	Vote %			
Mary C. Anderson	44,697	34.46%			
Jody Cloutier	30,960	23.87%			
Patrick M. Moriarty	53,728	41.42%			
WRITE-IN	324	0.25%			
Total Votes	129,709				
Precinct Results »					

City/Town

CITY OF BOTHELL Council Position No. 4 *Multi-county race. Results include only Snohomish County.

Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Carston Curd	1,428	45.52%
Mark Swanson	994	31.69%

Ann Aagaard	706	22.51%
WRITE-IN	9	0.29%
Total Votes	3,137	
Multi-county Results » Precinct Results »		

CITY OF BRIER Council Position 4		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Christopher Roman Young	148	8.06%
Derek Hamilton	387	21.08%
Valerie Rosman	1,291	70.32%
WRITE-IN	10	0.54%
Total Votes	1,836	
Precinct Results »		

CITY OF EDMONDS Mayor		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %

Precinct Results »		
Total Votes	12,743	
WRITE-IN	29	0.23%
Brad Shipley	1,134	8.9%
Mike Nelson	4,466	35.05%
Mike Rosen	4,419	34.68%
Diane Buckshnis	2,695	21.15%

Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Scott Bader	6,015	42.07%
Demi Chatters	5,033	35.2%
Brian Hennessy	1,833	12.82%
Bill D. Wheeler, Jr.	1,382	9.67%
WRITE-IN	36	0.25%

Total Votes	14,299	
Precinct Results »		

CITY OF EVERETT Council-at-Large Position 7		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Judy Tuohy	7,733	55.08%
Judith Martinez	4,259	30.33%
Bryce Nickel	1,850	13.18%
WRITE-IN	198	1.41%
Total Votes	14,040	
Precinct Results »		

CITY OF MONROE Council Position 5		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Junelle Lewis	1,214	45.3%

Will Schlegel	454	16.94%
Jacob Walker	1,005	37.5%
WRITE-IN	7	0.26%
Total Votes	2,680	
Precinct Results »		

CITY OF MUKILTEO Proposition No. 1		
Measure	Vote	Vote %
Yes	2,031	41.22%
No	2,896	58.78%
Total Votes	4,927	
Precinct Results »		

School

EDMONDS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 15 Director District 5		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Nancy Katims	19,217	63.32%

Arjun Kathuria	3,661	12.06%
Nicholas Jenkins	7,393	24.36%
WRITE-IN	80	0.26%
Total Votes	30,351	
Precinct Results »		

EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2 Director-at-Large Position 5

Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Charles Adkins	8,289	39.79%
Janelle Burke	3,757	18.03%
Ryne Rohla	6,138	29.46%
Roman Rewolinski	2,558	12.28%
WRITE-IN	90	0.43%
Total Votes	20,832	

Precinct Results »

MARYSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25 Director District 2		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Tiffani V. Mondares-Riggs	4,874	43%
Brian Nelson	1,537	13.56%
Eliza Davis	4,862	42.89%
WRITE-IN	63	0.56%
Total Votes	11,336	
Precinct Results »		

MARYSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25 Director District 3		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Keira Atchley	946	8.39%
Beth Hoiby	5,365	47.57%
Sherryl Kenney	4,165	36.93%

Elora Wykes	719	6.37%
WRITE-IN	84	0.74%
Total Votes	11,279	
Precinct Results »		

MONROE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 103 Director District 1		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Tiana Armstrong	1,666	24.44%
Crystal Blakely	1,089	15.98%
Jeremiah Campbell	3,841	56.35%
Roy (Trey) Sherrill	194	2.85%
WRITE-IN	26	0.38%
Total Votes	6,816	
Precinct Results »		

NORTHSHORE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 417 Director District No. 3 *Multi-county race. Results include only Snohomish

County.

Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Chris Cazares	1,552	18.29%
Han Tran	4,615	54.38%
Myriam Juritz	2,304	27.15%
WRITE-IN	15	0.18%
Total Votes	8,486	
Multi-county Results » Precinct Results »		

SNOHOMISH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 201 Director District 4		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Sarah Adams	3,733	32%
Sherri Larkin	4,173	35.77%
Monica Weber	3,713	31.82%

WRITE-IN	48	0.41%
Total Votes	11,667	
Precinct Results »		

STANWOOD-CAMANO SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401 Director-at-Large Position 5 *Multi-county race. Results include only Snohomish County.

Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Satin-Deseree Arnett	926	21.64%
Steve King	1,820	42.52%
Phil Snider	1,501	35.07%
WRITE-IN	33	0.77%
Total Votes	4,280	
Multi-county Results » Precinct Results »		

SULTAN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 311 D	irector Distr	rict 1
Candidate	Vote	Vote %

Ron R. Powers	1,051	44.33%
Jody F. Kerr	726	30.62%
Dee Thompson	580	24.46%
WRITE-IN	14	0.59%
Total Votes	2,371	
Precinct Results »		

SULTAN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 311 Director District 4		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Mary Cameron Perillo	742	31.36%
Marianne Naslund	1,371	57.95%
Cory Dearborn	240	10.14%
WRITE-IN	13	0.55%
Total Votes	2,366	
Precinct Results »		

Fire

FIRE DISTRICT 04 Proposition No. 1		
Measure	Vote	Vote %
Approved	3,766	54.82%
Rejected	3,104	45.18%
Total Votes	6,870	
Precinct Results »		

FIRE DISTRICT 10 Proposition No. 1		
Measure	Vote	Vote %
Yes	1,445	82.86%
No	299	17.14%
Total Votes	1,744	
Precinct Results »		

MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT RFA Proposition No. 1		
Measure	Vote	Vote %
Yes	8,981	67.46%

No	4,333	32.54%
Total Votes	13,314	
Precinct Results »		

FIRE DISTRICT 24 Proposition No. 1 *Multi-county race. Results include only Snohomish County.

Measure	Vote	Vote %
Approved	401	61.6%
Rejected	250	38.4%
Total Votes	651	
Multi-county Results » Precinct Results »		

FIRE DISTRICT 26 Proposition No. 1		
Measure	Vote	Vote %
Approved	628	68.19%
Rejected	293	31.81%

Total Votes	921	
Precinct Results »		

NORTH COUNTY REGIONAL FIRE AUTHORITY Proposition No. 1

Measure	Vote	Vote %
Approved	5,531	65.11%
Rejected	2,964	34.89%
Total Votes	8,495	
Precinct Results »		

Water

ALDERWOOD WATER AND WASTEWATER DISTRICT Commissioner Position 3		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Jack Broyles, Jr.	19,534	64.54%
Mike Pivec	6,573	21.72%
Alan Rubio	4,074	13.46%

WRITE-IN	86	0.28%
Total Votes	30,267	
Precinct Results »		

ALDERWOOD WATER AND WASTEWATER DISTRICT Commissioner Position 4		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Pat Peck	11,215	38.01%
Brian Travis	4,184	14.18%
Larry Dean Jones	14,006	47.47%
WRITE-IN	99	0.34%
Total Votes	29,504	
Precinct Results »		

OLYMPIC VIEW WATER DISTRICT Commissioner Position 3			
Candidate	Vote	Vote %	
Judi Gladstone	2,052	60.85%	

Maralyn Chase	1,107	32.83%
Sarah King	204	6.05%
WRITE-IN	9	0.27%
Total Votes	3,372	
Precinct Results »		

Port

PORT OF EVERETT COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2 Commissioner District 2		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Bob Champion	1,611	30.46%
Ken Heaton	1,036	19.59%
Alfred G. Favre	327	6.18%
Tom Stiger	2,302	43.52%
WRITE-IN	13	0.25%

Total Votes	5,289	
Precinct Results »		

Fire

FIRE DISTRICT 21 Proposition No. 1			
Measure	Vote	Vote %	
Yes	953	46.97%	
No	1,076	53.03%	
Total Votes	2,029		
Precinct Results »			